Uses according to the Land Use Map. 

1.2.26 Land Use Map means the graphic depiction of the Project and the Land Use Areas 

attached hereto as Exhibit B attached hereto.   

1.2.27 Maximum Units means the Development of Units on the Property of a maximum 

of one thousand seventy-five (1,075) rental or for-sale Units; however, the Maximum Units may be 

increased to one thousand one hundred (1,100) Units if Developer provides at least twenty-five (25) for-

sale residential Units in the Project.    

1.2.28 Non-Family Occupancy means a residential Unit occupied by individuals that do 

not meet the definition of a Family.   

1.2.29 Notice means any notice to or from any Party to this DA that is either required or

[...]

multiple-family dwelling, or mixed-use buildings or structures, open space, parking, and Private Roadways. 

The entertainment commercial Land Use Area, as identified on the Land Use Map, of the Initial Phase will 

include an Regionally Significant Entertainment Anchor (as defined above)a minimum of twenty-five 

thousand square feet (25,000). Developer agrees to substantially complete the entertainment Land Use 

AreaCommercial area of the Initial Phase, or substantially equivalent non-residential/commercial 

Development square footage consistent with Zoning and its design requirements, prior to commencing

[...]

, and that the Regionally 

Significant Entertainment Anchor, or a substantially equivalent entertainment or recreation area or 

facilityone-half of the commercial, must be substantially complete as a condition precedent to the City 

issuing building permits for more than three hundred twenty-five (325) Units within the Project.  

2.42.5 Approval of the Entertainment Anchor. Approval of the first site plan shall be 

conditioned upon Planning Commission approval of the Regionally Significant Entertainment Anchor shall 

be made toby the Planning Commission through a site plan approval or other agreement wherein the

[...]

4.10.4.d.ii Building Height and Stepbacks: Modify as follows (additions in underline):  

Buildings can range from a minimum of fifteen feet (15’) in entertainment and commercial Land Use 

Areas or twenty feet (20’) in other areas to a maximum of one hundred-twenty five feet (125’) for flat 

roofs or one hundred forty feet (140’) for pitched roofs. Staff may administratively approve a 

minimum fifteen-foot (15’) building height for retail stand-alone buildings less than 10,000 square 

feet. Any stories above the fourth story should stepback a minimum of ten feet (10’) from the right of